

CORRIGENDUM

**Corrigendum against AT Tender No.20.13.4029.
(Tender Notice No.EPS 44/2013)Due on 29.10. 2013. is as below:**

P.L.No.	FROM	TO
2925015 8	Description- SET OF NITRILE RUBBERGASKET FOR 3 PHASE LOCO MAIN TRANSFORMER TO ELW SKETCH No.ELW/BSL/3-PH/SK.No.304, ONE SET CONSISTS OF 06 ITEM 38 Nos.(MATERIAL AND SOURCE OF PROCUREMENT SHOULD BE AS PER RDSO T.C. No.ELRS/TC/0076,Dt.17.09.2002)'(This is shelf life items and should be procured with staggered delivery period. Supplier to mention /print date of manufacturing on the item & item to be supplied within 60 days of manufacture date)	Description- SET OF NITRILE RUBBERGASKET FOR 3 PHASE LOCO MAIN TRANSFORMER TO ELW SKETCH No.ELW/BSL/3-PH/SK.No.304 Alt-1. ONE SET CONSISTS OF 06 ITEM 38 Nos. (MATERIAL AND SOURCE OF PROCUREMENT SHOULD BE AS PER RDSO T.C. No.ELRS/TC/0076 Rev-01 or latest, Dt.22.02.2013) This is shelf life items and should be procured with staggered delivery period. Supplier to mention /print date of manufacturing on the item & item to be supplied within 60 days of manufacture date.
	Due Date- 29.10.2013.	Due Date- 12.11.2013.
	Terms and conditions- 3. Tender specific authorization of the CLW approved firm's must be submitted along with offer, otherwise offer shall be ignored.	Terms and conditions- 3. Tender specific authorization of the RDSO approved firm's must be submitted along with offer, otherwise offer shall be ignored.

All other terms and condition will remain same

For Controller of Stores